

City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:	20-0)969	Version:	1	Name:	MV Transportation - ADA Paratransi	t Services
Туре:	CC-	Report			Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	11/2	20/2020			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	12/15/2020 Final action:						
Title:	REPORT - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH MV TRANSPORTATION FOR ADA PARATRANSIT SERVICES AND DEVIATED FIXED-ROUTE SERVICE						
	BACKGROUND: The Transit Division of Transportation and Public Works contracts for ADA Paratransit transportation service and deviated fixed route services. The current contractor, MV Transportation, Inc., has an Agreement with the city that expires at the end of December 2020. A Request for Proposals (RFP) process was conducted beginning in September 2020. Two proposals were received and MV Transportation was selected as the successful bidder. As part of the Request for Proposals process, staff analyzed MV Transportation's proposal to ensure that the cost was fair and reasonable. MV Transportation's performance has met the City's expectations in their management of the services throughout the previous contract. Staff seeks Council approval to award a 30-month contract through June 30, 2023, with four one-year options to extend.						
	RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department t the Council, by resolution, approve a Professional Services Agreement to MV Transportation, In Fairfield, California, for the delivery of ADA Paratransit Service, Deviated Fixed-Route service, a Supplementary "call-ahead" Service during the COVID pandemic and Travel Demand Managem Support for a 30-month term in the amount of \$3,885,311.						ortation, Inc. of service, and
Sponsors:	Transit						
Indexes:	Not a Project						
Code sections:	15378 - Not a Project						
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A - Professional Services Agreement, 4. Presentation						
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action	Result
12/15/2020	1	City Cou	ncil			to waive reading of the text and adopt	Pass